n

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24,

Vice-Chair
Chavez, Rocky J.

Members
Kim, Young O.
McCarty, Kevin

Santiago, Miguel
Thurmond, Tony
Weber, Shirley N.

AB 47
AB 148
AB 233

AB 288

AB 306

AB 517

AB 531
AB 580

AB 625

AB 710

AB 734
AB 803

AB 812
AB 889

AB 934

AB 949
AB 975
AB 1012
AB 1025

AB 1044
AB 1078
AB 1088
AB 1099

AB 1145

California State Agsembly
EDUCATION

PATRICK O'DONNELL
CHAIR

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 29, 2015
1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 4202

BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER

Chief Consultant
Rick Pratt

Consultant
Sophia Kwong Kim
Chelsea Kelley
Tanya Lieberman

Committee Secretary
Francie Rupert

1020 N Street, Room 159
(916) 319-2087
FAX: (916) 319-2187

McCarty State preschool program.

Holden School facilities: K-14 School Investment Bond Act of 2016.

Lopez Child care and development services: alternative payment
programs: reimbursement rates.

Holden Public schools: College and Career Access Pathways
partnerships.

Hadley Public schools: attendance alternatives: children of military
personnel.

Gallagher The California Comprehensive Sexual Health and HIV/AIDS
Prevention Education Act: educational materials.

O'Donnell School finance: budget calculations.

O'Donnell School employees: in-service training: early identification of
pupil mental health issues.

Bonta School finance: emergency apportionments: compliance
audits.

Brown Youth on probation: local control funding formula: local
control and accountability plans.

Kim School intervention: parent empowerment: petition appeal.

Hadley School districts: reorganization: formation of new school
districts.

Weber Pupils of limited academic English proficiency: assessments.

Chang Concurrent enrollment in secondary school and community
college.

Bonilla Education technology: K-12 High-Speed Network: advisory
board duties.

Gonzalez Physical education: competition cheer.

Frazier Local Agency Public Construction Act: bid criteria.

Jones-Sawyer Pupil instruction: course periods without educational content.

Thurmond Pupil health: multitiered and integrated interventions pilot
program.

Baker School employees: reduction in workforce.

Olsen Teachers: evaluations.

O'Donnell Education facilities: bond act: Greene Act.

Olsen School accountability: local control and accountability plans:
teacher evaluations.

Medina Pupils: Early Commitment to College program.



25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

AB 1153

AB 1198

AB 1206

AB 1248
AB 1258

AB 1426
AB 1428
AB 1484
AB 1495

AB 523

Calderon
Dababneh
Chu

Chévez
Chau

Levine
Gray

Weber
Weber

Kim

School accountability: local control and accountability plans:
posting: evaluation rubrics.

School facilities: California School Finance Authority:
California Credit Enhancement Program.

School accountability: local control and accountability plans:
California Collaborative for Educational Excellence.

Teachers: permanent status.

Elementary and secondary education: Computer Science
Education Grant Pilot Program.

Charter schools: classroom-based instruction.

California State Lottery: education finance.

Teachers: assignment prohibition: unsatisfactory performance.
Teachers: evaluation.

RECONSIDERATION VOTE ONLY

School enroliment: City of La Palma: high school districts.



	PATRICK  O'DONNELL

