Vice-Chair Chávez, Rocky J.

Members Kim, Young O. McCarty, Kevin Santiago, Miguel Thurmond, Tony Weber, Shirley N. California State Assembly



Chief Consultant Rick Pratt

**Consultant** Sophia Kwong Kim Chelsea Kelley Tanya Lieberman

Committee Secretary Francie Rupert

1020 N Street, Room 159 (916) 319-2087 FAX: (916) 319-2187

PATRICK O'DONNELL CHAIR

## AGENDA

Wednesday, April 29, 2015 1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 4202

## **BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER**

1.	AB 47	McCarty	State preschool program.
2.	AB 148	Holden	School facilities: K–14 School Investment Bond Act of 2016.
3.	AB 233	Lopez	Child care and development services: alternative payment programs: reimbursement rates.
4.	AB 288	Holden	Public schools: College and Career Access Pathways partnerships.
5.	AB 306	Hadley	Public schools: attendance alternatives: children of military personnel.
6.	AB 517	Gallagher	The California Comprehensive Sexual Health and HIV/AIDS Prevention Education Act: educational materials.
7.	AB 531	O'Donnell	School finance: budget calculations.
8.	AB 580	O'Donnell	School employees: in-service training: early identification of pupil mental health issues.
9.	AB 625	Bonta	School finance: emergency apportionments: compliance audits.
10.	AB 710	Brown	Youth on probation: local control funding formula: local control and accountability plans.
11.	AB 734	Kim	School intervention: parent empowerment: petition appeal.
12.	AB 803	Hadley	School districts: reorganization: formation of new school districts.
13.	AB 812	Weber	Pupils of limited academic English proficiency: assessments.
14.	AB 889	Chang	Concurrent enrollment in secondary school and community college.
15.	AB 934	Bonilla	Education technology: K–12 High-Speed Network: advisory board duties.
16.	AB 949	Gonzalez	Physical education: competition cheer.
17.	AB 975	Frazier	Local Agency Public Construction Act: bid criteria.
18.	AB 1012	Jones-Sawyer	Pupil instruction: course periods without educational content.
19.	AB 1025	Thurmond	Pupil health: multitiered and integrated interventions pilot program.
20.	AB 1044	Baker	School employees: reduction in workforce.
21.	AB 1078	Olsen	Teachers: evaluations.
22.	AB 1088	O'Donnell	Education facilities: bond act: Greene Act.
23.	AB 1099	Olsen	School accountability: local control and accountability plans: teacher evaluations.
24.	AB 1145	Medina	Pupils: Early Commitment to College program.

25.	AB 1153	Calderon	School accountability: local control and accountability plans: posting: evaluation rubrics.
26.	AB 1198	Dababneh	School facilities: California School Finance Authority: California Credit Enhancement Program.
27.	AB 1206	Chu	School accountability: local control and accountability plans: California Collaborative for Educational Excellence.
28.	AB 1248	Chávez	Teachers: permanent status.
29.	AB 1258	Chau	Elementary and secondary education: Computer Science Education Grant Pilot Program.
30.	AB 1426	Levine	Charter schools: classroom-based instruction.
31.	AB 1428	Gray	California State Lottery: education finance.
32.	AB 1484	Weber	Teachers: assignment prohibition: unsatisfactory performance.
33.	AB 1495	Weber	Teachers: evaluation.

## **RECONSIDERATION VOTE ONLY**

34.	AB 523	Kim	School enrollment: City of La Palma: high school districts.
-----	--------	-----	---